L24000205256

(Re	questor's Nam	e)
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aresoy	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phi	one #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity N	lame)
(Do	cument Numb	er)
Certified Copies	_ Certifica	tes of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	02/13/24
	Office Use	

LL



800420164958

3. CHATHAM
3. CHATHAM

12/12/23--01022--006 **150.00





December 21, 2023

JOHN PAUL

1883 W. ROYAL HUNTE DR., SUITE 200 CEDAR CITY, UT 84720 US

SUBJECT: BRIGGS REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W23000169259

We have received your document for BRIGGS REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Crystal S Hightower Regulatory Specialist II

Lottor Harribor.

Letter Number: 223A00029150



1883 W. Royal Hunte Dr., Suite 200 John Paul. Legal Assistant Cedar City, Utah 84720 <u>johnpaul@kkoslawyers.com</u> Phone 435-586-9366 Fax 435-586-9491

February 2, 2024

Department of State Division of Corporations The Center of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for processing are duplicates of the Articles of Conversion for Other Business Entity for **Briggs Real Estate Development Group, LLC.** Also enclosed is a copy of the Correction Notice.

If you find the enclosed document acceptable, please note your acknowledgment of receipt on the copy and return it to my office with the enclosed return envelope as noted above.

Thank you for your anticipated attention to this matter.

Very truly yours.

KYLER KOHLER OSTERMILLER & SORENSEN, LLP

John Paul Legal Assistant

Enclosure

- Босьоідні епуфіора ку, и гаровила-въчи-чого-вча і-соворожьовско

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

2024 FEB 13 PM 6: 1

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Briggs Real Estate Development Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
6/15/2019 on
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Briggs Real Estate Development Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

	11/22/2023 day of			
	Authorized Representative of			
		cuSinned by	_	
<u>Signature(s)</u>	on behalf of Other Business Ent	ity: See below for required signature(s)		
Signature:	Anthony Douglas Briggs	ity: [See below for required signature(s)] Title:Title:Title:	- S 2	
rimica name	Antiforty Doogles Briggs	Titic: Manager	AL AL	
Signature: _			- E B	
Printed Name		Title:	SECRETARY TALLAHAS	
Signature:			(전) (전) (전) (전)	6
Printed Name		Title:	-ESTAT	Ţ
e:			ATE !	
Printed Name	 V.	Title:	_	
Signature:		Title:		
rimica name		Title:	_	
Signature: _		Title:		
Printed Name	:	Title:	_	
If Florida Co	orporation:			
Signature of	Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directo			
If Directors of	r Officers have not been selected.	an Incorporator must sign.		
If Florida G	eneral Partnership or Limited Li	iability Partnership:		
	one General Partner.			
Edition to Fi				
	mited Partnership or Limited Li ALL General Partners.	ability Limited Partnership:		
All others:	and the first of the second			
Signature of a	nn authorized person.			
Fees:				
Artic	les of Conversion:	\$25.00		
Fees	for Florida Articles of Organizati	ion: \$125.00		
	fied Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		
Certi	ficate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	:	ço	2	
	2	. C	2024 FEB	
	E	- Fi	곮	77
Briggs Real Estate Development Group, LLC	دور دور در در		<u></u>	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	ty Company, "L.I.,C.," or "I.I.C.")	(Z) ,=(ယ	-
ARTICLE II - Address:	<u>က</u> လ	0	P	
The mailing address and street address of the p	einginal affice of the Limited Liebing	$\mathbf{S}_{\mathbf{M}}$	O	.
the maning address and succe address of the p	incipal office of the fainted man	35	—)dii 1 ; -
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	m	-	
89 Park Place	89 Park Place			
Panama City, Florida 32413	Panama City, Florida 32413		- -	
			-	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered	d Office, & Registered Agent's Si	gnat	ure:	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.)	stered Agent. You must designate an individual	or and	other	
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:			
Anthony Douglas Briggs				

Anthony Douglas Briggs	
Nar	ne
89 Park Place	
Florida street address (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Panama City	FL ³²⁴¹³
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Influory Douglas Briggs

CO IATASAZCADADS

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

A	15	11	6.1	1.0	$1V_{-}$
4	ĸ	1		١.	1 V -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	-	유유 존
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Anthony Douglas Briggs	
	89 Park Place	SST.
	Panama City, Florida 32413	
		Pars 60
		<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Other provisions, if any.		
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	DocuSigned by.	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Docusigned by. Albory Douglas Briggs 291A:A5A2CAD435	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	nthony Douglas Briggs	ites. I am aware that
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document is a document in a docum	an authorized representative of a with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida State	ites. I am aware that
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document is provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Anthony Douglas Briggs	an authorized representative of a with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida State	ites. I am aware that